
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 2 IN THE AMOUNT OF $131,798.00 TO THE 

CONTRACT WITH R.P. CONSTRUCTORS, INC. FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE 

CITY’S WATER AND WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANTS; AND DECLARING AN 

EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2018, City Council awarded a bid and contract in the amount of $7,03,316.00 to RP 

Constructors, Inc. for improvements to the City’s water and wastewater treatment plants; and 

WHEREAS, change order number two includes, in part, funds for additional supports for underdrain 

filters, specialized inspection service, and additional work discovered during excavation at the plant; and 

WHEREAS, change order number two also includes the repair of a recent failure of a slide gate at the 

Walnut Branch Wastewater Treatment Plant. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.  Change order number 2 in the amount of $131,798.00 to the contract with RP Constructors, 

Inc. is hereby approved. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager is authorized the attached change order number 2. 

SECTION 3.  This resolution is effective on the date of its passing. 

PASSED AND APPROVED  this 4th day of September 2018. 

 
 
       ___________________________ 
       DON KEIL, MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Naomi Manski, City Secretary 


