
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 4 TO 

THE CONTRACT WITH RP CONSTRUCTORS, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $166,080.00 

FOR THE WATER-WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT IMPROVEMENT PROJECT; 

AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2018, City Council awarded a contract in the amount of $7,103,316.00 to RP 

Constructors, Inc. (“RP”) for improvements to the City’s water and wastewater treatment plants (the 

“Improvement Contract”), as well as a deduct change order resulting in a contract cost of $6,785,494.00; 

and 

WHEREAS, three of the slide gates in the aeration basin at the Walnut Branch Wastewater Treatment 

Plant recently failed necessitating repair of this area of the plant; and 

WHEREAS, in order to meet future demands staff recommends adding additional connections, piping 

and valves; and 

WHEREAS¸ in order to increase safety for staff, the installation of a concrete pad below an electrical 

control panel is needed; and 

WHEREAS, city staff recommends approving Change Order Number 4 to cover these expenses. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   Change Order Number 4 to the contract with RP Constructors, Inc. for the Water-

Wastewater Treatment Plant Improvement Project in the amount of $166,080.00 is approved. 

SECTION 2.  The City Manager, Douglas G. Faseler, is authorized to execute the attached change order. 

SECTION 3.   This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 5th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2019. 

  
 
 
       ___________________________ 
       DON KEIL, MAYOR 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Naomi Manski, City Secretary 
 


